)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 12:40:53 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*1055 (Rat #0260, Act #0244 of 2000) General Bill, By Moore
Summary: Bass, fishing for in Slade's Lake In Edgefield County, Fish and Game

A BILL TO AMEND ARTICLE 1, CHAPTER 13, TITLE 50 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976,
RELATING TO PROTECTION OF FISH, BY ADDING SECTION 50-13-25 SO AS TO ESTABLISH LAWFUL CATCH LIMITS
FOR BASS AND OTHER FISH, TO ESTABLISH A MINIMUM SIZE LIMIT FOR BASS, AND TO RESTRICT THE USE OF
FISHING DEVICES FOR SLADE'S LAKE IN EDGEFIELD COUNTY.

01/20/00
01/20/00
02/10/00
02/15/00
02/15/00
02/16/00
02/16/00
02/17/00
02/17/00
03/28/00
03/29/00
03/30/00
03/30/00
03/31/00
03/31/00
04/05/00
05/02/00

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-4

Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-2

Read second time SJ-17

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17

Amended SJ-34

Read third time and sent to House SJ-34

Introduced and read first time HJ-152

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-152
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-253
Read second time HJ-22

Read third time and enrolled HJ-20

Ratified R 260

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/31/00

Copies available

Act No. 244

Page 1 of 1



