

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*1055 (Rat #0260, Act #0244 of 2000) General Bill, By Moore

Summary: Bass, fishing for in Slade's Lake In Edgefield County, Fish and Game

A BILL TO AMEND ARTICLE 1, CHAPTER 13, TITLE 50 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROTECTION OF FISH, BY ADDING SECTION 50-13-25 SO AS TO ESTABLISH LAWFUL CATCH LIMITS FOR BASS AND OTHER FISH, TO ESTABLISH A MINIMUM SIZE LIMIT FOR BASS, AND TO RESTRICT THE USE OF FISHING DEVICES FOR SLADE'S LAKE IN EDGEFIELD COUNTY.

01/20/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
01/20/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-4
02/10/00	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-2
02/15/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
02/15/00	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17
02/16/00	Senate	Amended SJ-34
02/16/00	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-34
02/17/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-152
02/17/00	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-152
03/28/00	House	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-253
03/29/00	House	Read second time HJ-22
03/30/00	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-20
03/30/00		Ratified R 260
03/31/00		Signed By Governor
03/31/00		Effective date 03/31/00
04/05/00		Copies available
05/02/00		Act No. 244